Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 17/12/2024

These Terms and Conditions ("Agreement") govern your use of the website [www.1-to-1.world] (the "Website") and the products and services provided by One to One by Martin Doller ("we," "our," "us"). By accessing and using the Website, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

1. Use of Website

You may use the Website for lawful purposes only. You agree not to:

- Engage in any unlawful conduct, including fraudulent activities.
- Interfere with or disrupt the Website or its servers.
- Use the Website in any way that violates the intellectual property rights of others.

2. Products and Orders

- Product Availability: All products are subject to availability. We reserve the right to limit the quantity of products ordered or to cancel orders at our discretion.
- Pricing: All prices are in South African Rand (ZAR) and are subject to change without notice. Taxes and shipping costs will be added to the total price at checkout.
- Payment: Payments are processed securely using third-party payment gateways. You are responsible for providing accurate payment information.

3. Shipping and Delivery

We will deliver the products to the address you provide during checkout. Delivery times may vary depending on the location. We are not liable for any delays caused by third-party delivery services.

4. Returns and Refunds

If you are not satisfied with your purchase, you may return the product within 30 days of receipt, provided it is in its original condition. Please refer to our Return Policy for more details.

5. Intellectual Property

All content on the Website, including but not limited to text, images, logos, and designs, is the intellectual property of One to One by Martin Doller and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any of this content without our prior written consent.

6. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, One to One by Martin Doller shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or related to your use of the Website or purchase of products.

7. Privacy

Your use of the Website is also governed by our [Privacy Policy], which can be accessed separately. By using the Website, you consent to the collection and use of your personal data as described in the Privacy Policy.

8. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of South Africa. Any disputes arising from these terms shall be resolved by the courts of South Africa.

9. Amendments

We reserve the right to modify or update these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the Website. Your continued use of the Website constitutes acceptance of these changes.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

Email: hello@1-to-1.world

Phone: 0877110660

Postal Address: 3 Ravenscraig Road, Woodstock, 7925

By accepting these Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by the provisions contained therein.